# PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA March 9, 2021

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – February 23, 2021, regular meeting

**CERTIFICATION OF CLERK** 

**GUEST PRESENTATION - None** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS** 

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

**MAYOR** 

**AUDITOR** 

**TREASURER** 

LAW DIRECTOR

**SUPERVISOR REPORTS** 

**COMMITTEE REPORTS** 

CORRESPONDENCE Month End Reports, February 2021 / Cole Hatfield, Auditor

Ohio Division of Liquor Control, Big Boy Adventures, LLC, 114 E. Perry St. Ohio Division of Liquor Control, Big Boy Adventures, LLC, 105 Madison St. Ohio Division of Liquor Control, Big Boy Adventures, LLC, 111 Madison St. Ohio Auditor of State, Keith Faber, Notification of Filing of Audit Report

# THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

# Resolution 21-1

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW AN EXISTING 1.9-MILL TAX LEVY AND REQUESTING THE OTTAWA COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION OF THE CITY AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWAL LEVY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 5707.19 OF THE REVISED CODE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

## SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

#### Ordinance 4-21

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, STATE OF OHIO, DURING FISCAL YEAR ENDING OF DECEMBER 31, 2021.

#### Ordinance 5-21

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE SERVICE AND RETURN OF WRITS AND ORDERS BY THE PORT CLINTON POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE OTTAWA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT.

## Ordinance 6-21

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS PROVIDED TO INDIVIDUALS AT THE PORT CLINTON POLICE DEPARTMENT.

#### FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

# Ordinance 8-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 727 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMGERNCY.

### Ordinance 9-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 719.01, 719.08, 719.09, AND 719.10 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

### Ordinance 10-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1145.03 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

# Ordinance 11-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 521 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON TO ADD SECTION 521.15 TO PROVIDE PROVISIONS FOR THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF JUNK VESSELS AND OUTBOARD MOTORS IN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

# **BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR**

# **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

# **ADJOURNMENT**